Occupational Health, Safety & Wellness Department

Allison Wyatt
Director, Occupational Health & Safety

Phone: (902) 218 — 7389
Email: awyatt@ihis.org

Sydney Warren
Administrative Assistant

Email: sewarren@ihis.org

EMPLOYEE SUPPORT & INJURY PREVENTION

Lara Kispal
Manager, Employee Support & Injury Prevention
(EHNs & MSIP Teams)

Phone: (902) 303 — 7127
Email: Ikispal@ihis.org

EMPLOYEE HEALTH NURSING (EHN)
Email: HPEIEmployeeHealth@ihis.org

Sarah Jones Clements
Employee Health Nurse — QEH
Phone: (902) 894-2045

Phone: (902) 213-5438

Email: shjonesclements@ihis.org

Christa McAlduff

Employee Health Nurse — PCH
Phone: (902) 438-4487

Email: camcalduff@ihis.org

Lanea Harris

Employee Health Nurse — Hillsborough, PATF, BGH, PE Home, PPCC
Phone: (902) 213-4792

Email: Icharris@ihis.org

Liza Townshend

Employee Health Nurse — Souris Hospital, KCMH, Riverview, Colville
phone: (902) 213-3078

Email: Idtownshend@ihis,org

Natiya Rennie

Employee Health Nurse — WH, CHO, LTC West (Maplewood, Margaret Stewart Ellis)
phone: (902)303-1556

Email: nmrennie@ihis.org

Employee Health Nursing is responsible for:

. Reviewing, maintaining, documenting, verifying and updating
all Healthcare workers (HCWs) Immunization and TB skin test
records according to Health PEI's Immunization and TB skin
testing policy.

e  Communicable disease exposure contact tracing and
guidance for HCW’s

. Oversee the implementation process for blood and body fluid
exposure and for follow-up for HCW’s

. Offer annual influenza and COVID-19 vaccine clinics for all
HCW'’s as per CPHO guidelines and recommendations

. Provide support to managers/supervisors/designates with
regards to HPEI Staff/Physician Respiratory lllness Reporting
Protocol

. Health Promotion activities and Wellness Programs for HCW’s

. Maintaining confidential employee health records for the
requirements of occupational health purposes.

. PSMS Follow up, case review & recommendations for blood
and body fluid exposures and/or near misses of HCW'’s

Marina Darrach
Wellness Coordinator
Phone: (902) 303-3117
Email: mrryan@ihis.org

Wellness Communications:
HPEIEmployeeWellness@ihis.org

MUSCULOSKELETAL INJURY PREVENTION (MSIP)

Emma Moore

MSIP Consultant
Phone: (902) 213-5293
Email: emoore@ihis.org

KCMH, Beach Grove Home, Prince Edward Home Riverview Manor, Wedgewood
Manor, Summerset Manor, Home Care Central

Michael Leblanc

MSIP Consultant

Phone: (902) 218-7588
Email: meleblanc@ihis.org

QEH, Hillsborough Hospital Souris Hospital, Colville Manor, Home Care East

Brenda Dunne

MSIP Consultant
Phone: (902) 314-1987
Email: bdunne@ihis.org

PCH, CHO, Western Hospital, Margaret Stewart Ellis Home Maplewood Manor, Stewart

Memorial, Home Care West

Musculoskeletal Injury Prevention is responsible for:
e MSIP Program

Ergonomic Assessments

Return to Work Consultation

PSMS investigations related to strains & sprains
Physical & Cognitive Demands Analysis
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EMPLOYEE ABILITIES & RETURN TO WORK

J.D Gilmour
Manager, Employee Abilities & Return to Work

Phone: (902) 439 — 4298
Email: jgilmour@ihis.org

Lindsay Praught

Employee Abilities & Return to Work Consultant
Phone: (902) 218-0621

Email: limpraught@ihis.org

Long Term Care, Home Care, 4 Community Hospitals across PEI

Gaylene Mackenzie

Employee Abilities & Return to Work Consultant
Phone: (902)213-5148

Email: gaylenemackenzie@ihis.org

Primary Care, Public Health, Mental Health & Addictions, & Provincial Programming

Gayani Gunathilake

Employee Abilities & Return to Work Consultant
Phone:(902)213-4779

Email: ggunathilake@ihis.org

Queen Elizabeth Hospital, Prince County Hospital

Employee Abilities & Return to Work is responsible for:
Non-Occupational illnesses/injuries 3 shifts
Non-Occupational Modified Work Plans

Short and Long Term Disability

Sick El

Reimbursement of medical receipts

Occupational Modified Work Plans & Occupational FAF’s
Initial reporting of any employee injury/incident

Employee Incident/Injury Reports, WCB Claims Management

SAFETY & VIOLENCE PREVENTION

Jill Nixon
Manager, Safety & Violence Prevention

Phone: (902) 916 — 0657
Email: jnixon@ihis.org

Kimberley McKenna
Safety Officer East

Phone: (902) 394-7572
Email: kimmckenna@ihis.org

Wallace MacAusland

Safety Officer Central

Phone: (902) 916-0658
Email: wmacausland@ihis.org

Margo King

Safety Officer West
Phone:

Email: mamking@ihis.org

Bradley Slater

Project Manager, Security & Violence Prevention
Phone: 902-218-6209

Email: bslater@ihis.org

Safety & Violence Prevention is responsible for:

e Occupational Health & Safety Committees
Critical Injury Investigation and Reporting (PSMS)
WHMIS

Safety Programs

Occupational Health & Safety Act Compliance

Lysa MacDonald

Occupational Health & Safety LPN
Phone: (902) 315-0584

Email: Immacdonald@ihis.org

Respiratory Protection Program
N95 Fit Testing

N95 Fit test Compliance Reporting
PSMS Support

N95 Fit Testing Communications:
N95appointment@ihis.org
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